Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGN	MENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	-		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution	1 Date
Jack Prince				03/29/2006	
Jared L. Sommer				03/28/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	Intellmat, LLC				
Street Address:	6955 Union Pa	ark Center, Suite 320			
City:	Midvale				
State/Country:	UTAH				
Postal Code:	84047				
[
Property Application Number		1864968	Number		
	er:	1864968	Number		
Application Numbe	CE DATA (801)521 <i>ill be sent via US I</i> 80152158 william.at ne: William J 299 Sout	-9639 <i>fail when the fax atter</i> 300 hay@hro.com, jill.han	npt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	CE DATA (801)521 <i>ill be sent via US I</i> 80152158 william.at ne: William J 299 Sout Salt Lake	-9639 <i>fail when the fax atter</i> 300 hay@hro.com, jill.han Athay n Main, Suite 1800	npt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (801)521 (801)521 (801)521 (80152158 william.at ne: William J 299 Sout Salt Lake ET NUMBER:	-9639 <i>Mail when the fax atter</i> 300 hay@hro.com, jill.han Athay n Main, Suite 1800 City, UTAH 84111	<i>npt is unsuccessful.</i> sen@hro.com		

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jack Prince and Jared Sommer, having residences address as set forth below, invented FLY ASH AND CINDER STRENGTHENED THERMOPLASTIC, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, bearing application No. PCT/ISOG/IBG filed D3-O9-O10 (I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Holme Roberts & Owen LLP, of 299 South Main Street, Suite 1800, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84111, to insert the application number and filing date when known), entitled FLY ASH AND CINDER STRENGTHENED THERMOPLASTIC, bearing Attorney Docket No. 50208-01032 and claiming priority to United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/666,134, filed on March 29, 2005.

The Assignee, INTELLMAT, LLC, a limited liability company of Utah, having a principal place of business at 791 East 1250 South, Kaysville, Utah, 84037, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

19

Assignment Attorney Docket No.

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Inventor:

Jack Prince

5

Dated: Residence:

2006 28 800 WEST WEST BOUNTIFUL, TAH *84087*

Citizenship: United States of America

Inventor: Jared Summer Dated: , 2006 Residence: 794 S. 300 W. Bountiful, Utah 84010 Citizenship: United States of America

#202855 vl

PATENT REEL: 019902 FRAME: 0797

1

ł

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Inventor:	······································
	Jack Prince
Dated:	, 2006
Residence:	
Citizenship:	United States of America
•	
	June Sum
Inventor:	Jared Sommer
Inventor:	<i>T</i>
	Jared Sommer
Dated:	Jared Sommer 21 March , 2006

#202855 vl

PATENT REEL: 019902 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 10/01/2007